1
®
ISL84516, ISL84517
FN6030.1Data Sheet October 2002
Low-Voltage, Dual Supply, SPST, Analog
Switches
The Intersil ISL84516 and ISL84517 devices are precision,
analog switches designed to operate from ±1.5V to ±6V

±5V tON / tOFF 40ns / 30ns 40ns / 30ns
Packages 8 Ld SOIC, 5 Ld SOT-23
Ordering Information
PART NO.
(BRAND)
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL84516IB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL84516IB-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel M8.15
ISL84516IH-T
(516I)
-40 to 85 5 Ld SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
P5.064
ISL84517IB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL84517IB-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel M8.15
ISL84517IH-T
(517I)
-40 to 85 5 Ld SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
P5.064
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
ISL84516, ISL84517
Pinouts (Note 1)
ISL84516 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
ISL84516 (SOT-23)
TOP VIEW
ISL84517 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
ISL84517 (SOT-23)
TOP VIEW
NOTE: